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teny) _
Shri BHOLA PASWA,N (a) Tﬁe ‘total b oL received for stipends from Backward Classes (botllllfild::ﬁngﬁ :gglﬁ];t;f o) of Pupri Thane in the year 1953 is 23 only. - iclus)
(b) Six students belonging to Backward Class :
and Muslims) have been awarded stipends and isaﬁzt (Eﬁ?m%l:f;:

addresses is given below:—

X List of students awarded stifend.;z.
Name of Student. Class.
Brahmadeo Prasad ~ VIL

Name of School.

L Bela Middle School, P. O. Bels,
Shanti Kutir, Muzaffarpur.
2. Bela Middle School, P. 0. Bela, -Siboo Shah

Santi Kutir, Muzaffarpur. -

3. H. E. School, Bela .- .. Ram Kailash Rai
4. H. E. Sohool, Bazpatti P.O. .. Md. Habib ..
5. Board Middle Sohool, Manlenagar, ‘Md. Yusuf .. Vi
P. P. Abapur. : . '
ti-P.O. .. Md. Abbas

6. H. E. School, Bazpab

STIPENDS TO SOHEDULED TRIBES STUDENTS.
 1g4, shri SUBENATE DEGGAM : Will the Minister in charge’ the Welfare Department be pleased to state — _ ge.
) whether it i8 & fact that the members of the State Stif Cbmr(ni)tbee for award of gtipends to Scheduled Tribes studentsp:ea ding in schools and colleges §“bmltted lists of students, i‘e., Sch duled Tribes students teading in schools”and colleges to be awarded stipends during the year. 1953-64 ; . .
ther it is 8 fact that the award of stipends is n
-mo,(g}n; h:o the list gubmitted by the members ; '_‘
ther the names of the Backward Classes students suc as n](??m:ll;:,h::e insel"ied in the list in place Of bons fide Sched:l Tribes students; e :
d) under .what anthorty the ‘Tamarias’ were enlisted in

list of Scheduled Tribes ‘studenﬁg? . |
Shri BHOLA PASWAN : (@) The answer is in the affrmative,

(b) and (¢) The snswer i8 0 .ﬂfe negative. -

